


Indian food is served in abundance at Salt & Pepper.
Don't let the name fool you- food is served with a lot
more than salt and pepper. You will find curry,
cardamom, cinnamon, and many other flavours in the
food as well. All perfectly blended to guarantee arich
Indian experience. Get yourself some curry, some
kebabs and enjoy a long list of tandoori breads as well.
Salt & Pepper is going to keep you full with all of the
flavour's and then keep you coming back for more,
keeping in mind that we are serving dishes from all
over mainland of India, though we are on an island
and everything has to be procured, we do the best
with the available ingredients here.




(TIME: 7:30 A.M. to 10100 A.M.)

erved with ho

Indian Breakfast

Choice of juice and paratha (aloo, gobi or pane
with curd and pickle or aloo puri,
choice of tea or coffee

|deal Breakfast

Choice of juice, toasted bread and preserves,
eorridge, eggs to order,




STARTER FROM THE CLAY OVEN i%

(Served with green chutney & salad)

e Shahi Tandoori Murgh (Half/Full) 425/625/-
e Banjara Chicken Tikka 455/-
e Pahari Chicken Tikka 455/-
® Murg Tikka (Reshmi Tikka/Malai Tikka) 455/-
@< Fish Tikka 480/-
e Shikampuri Kebab 525/-
=< Tiger Tandoori Prawns 765/-
« @ Murgh Kalmi Kebab 455/-
e Nawabi Murgh Kebab 455/-
< Ajwani Fish Tikka 480/-
<« ® Badami Murgh Tikka 455/-




< Kasturi Machi

< ® Non-Veg Platter

® Hara Channe ke Kebab

® Methi Corn Tikka

.‘,

. Z#%e Pan

' Veg Platter

o

385/-

385/-
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SOUP

Clear Soup (Veg/Chicken/Prawn)

Sweet Corn Soup (Veg/Chicken)
Manchow Soup (Veg/Chicken)
Lung Fung Soup (Veg/Chicken)
Cream Soup (Tomato/Mushroom)

Seashell Special Soup (Vegetarian/Chicken)

Cream of Chicken Soup

SALAD & RAITA

Green Salad

Raita (Pineapple/Mixed Vegetable/Boondi/Cucumber)
Hawaiian Salad

Tossed Salad

Russian Salad

Chicken Mayo Salad

125/180/215/-

125/180/-

125/180/-

125/180/-

135/-

160/215/-

180/-

165/-

155/

215/-

215/-

215/-

250/-



o Dal Tadka 250/-

e Dal Panchratan

Soup of five varieties of lentils, tempered with spi

o Dal Makhani

Black pulses cooked in low flame, tempered with spices




Main Course

Vegetarian

e Bhindi Jaipuri 415/-

Deep fired crispy okra strips coated with spicy chickpea flour

e Akbar Kofta Curry 415/-

Vegetable dumplings simmered in a creamy tomato based gravy

< o MalaiKofta Curry 435/-

Cottages cheese dumplings cooked in rich creamy gravy

® Saag Paneer 435/-

Cottage cheese cooked in pureed mustard leaves

® Paneer Makhani 435/-

Cubes of cottage cheese cooked in ereamy red tomato sauce

= ® Shahi Paneer 435/-

Cubes of cottage cheese cooked in nutty, creamy rich gravy




and coconut

King fish fried in rich spicy dry masala

Mint Fish Curry

King fish slices fried with rich mint based green m¢
Fish Masala

King Fish with bone cooked in semi gravy masala
flavoured with Indian spices




> 0

Main Course

Non Vegetarian

Murgh Masala

Rich and creamy chicken subtly flavoured
with Indian spices in an onion based gravy

Chicken Resnmi Malaidaar

Boneless chicken chunks marinated in hung-curd,
baked in tfandoor and blended in creamy cashew rich gravy

Kadhai Chicken

Chicken chunks cooked in whole Indian spices and
garnished with sautéed capsicum, tomato and onion.
Tastes juicy with distinct bell pepper flavour

Chicken Chettinad

Chunks of chicken cooked in south Indian spices and
garnished with curry leaves

Chicken Bhuna Chaap Masala

Smoky chicken chunks in yogurt and Indian spicy gravy

Murgh Handy

Chicken chunks cooked in traditional handy with
yogurt and Indian khada masala at low flame

525/-

540/-

525/-

525/-

525/-

525/-



Shredded chicke
with chunks of egg

e Dhaniya Chicken

Chicken chunks simmered in a coriander based gravy

<< Prawn Masala

Shrimps cooked in thick Indian gravy

jion tomato base,

1ditional curry
enfic homemade spic

625/-



B [} [ ]
Biryani is savoured in all parts of India and forms an
integral part of Indian Cuisine. It's served with Raita.

Biryani (Egg/Chicken/Fish/Mutton/Prawn) 895/485/510/615/615/-

Vegetable Biryani 415/-
Rice

Plain Rice 170/-

Jeera Rice 245/-

Matar Pulao 300/-

Veg Pulao 300/-

Indian Breads

Phulka (Plain/Ghee) 35/-
Tandoori Rotii(Plain/Butter) 50/-
Naan (Garlic/Butter/Plain) 95/-
Kulcha (Plain/Stuffed) 115/-

Paratha (Aloo/Gobi/Onion/Paneer/Dhaniya/Laccha/Plain)  125/-
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Oriental

Starters

Corn Cake Hong Kong Style 345/-

Corn tossed in homemade Chinese sauce

Crispy Chili 845/345/455/480/545/-

(Baby Corn/Mushroom/Chicken/Fish/Prawn)

Honey Chili Tossed (Potato/Chicken/Prawn) 340/455/545/-

Dragon Paneer 385/-

Paneer pieces cooked in hot and sweet Chinese
sauce and chilies

Dragon Chicken 33

Chicken pieces cooked in hot and sweet Chinese sauce and
garnished with strips of eggs and chilies




Veg Manchurian

Veg balls in savoury Chinese sauce

Gobi Manchurian (Dry/Gravy)

Mushroom Manchurian (Dry/Gravy)

415/-

415/-

415/-

435/-



Oriental

Non-Vegetarian

e @ «« Chinese Fried Rice (Veg orEgg/Chicken/Prawn or Mixed) 215/415/455/-

® @ &« Noodles (Veg orEgg/Chicken/Prawn or Mixed) 315/415/455/-

® ® «« Pan Fried Noodles (Veg orEgg/Chicken/Prawn or Mixed) 380/415/455/-

® e American Chop Suey (Veg/Non Veg) 415/525/-

® Shanghai Chicken (Dry/Gravy) 525/-

® Hunan Chicken (Dry/Gravy) 525/-

_ 4 @ & Chili Chicken fFish/Prawn (Dry/Gravy) 525/545/625/-
< ® Hof and Sweet (Chicken/Fish/Prawn (Dry/Gravy) 525/545/625/-

Ginger and Garlic (Chicken/Fish/Prawn (Dry/Gravy) 525/545/625/-



camed vegetables, barbeque sauce

< Stir Fried

Salt and pepper, Chinese/Indian spices

< Steamed

With garlic and crushed pepper

Sizzling Sensations

515/-

625/-

905/-




Quick Bite

(Time : 10:00 A.M. 1o 12:00 P.M. & 3:30 P.M. to 6:30 P.M.)

e Finger Chips 180/-
e o Sandwich (Veg/Chicken) 240/300/-
® @ Club Sandwich (Veg/Chicken) 300/350/-
e @ Burger (Veg/Chicken) 250/300/-
® ® Pasta Arrabbiata  (Veg/Chicken) 415/595/-
® ® Pasta BEchamel (Veg/Chicken) 415/595/-

= Fish Finger with Tartar Sauce 480/-

Dry Fry Chicken/Prawn 455/545/-



Gulab Jamun (2 Pcs)
Rasgulla (2 Pcs)

Choice of Ice Creg
Vanilla Ice Cream with Hot Chocolate Sauce
Gajar Ka Halwa

Lauki Ka Halwa

Caramel Custard

Honey Noodles with Ice Cream

Tutti Fruity Ice Cream

Date Pancakes with Ice Cream

-

Lod
izzling E:T C_;hocplo’re lce Cream

180/-

215/-

215/-

215/-

225/-

225/-

245/-

245/-

325/-

330/-

330/-



HOT & COLD DRINKS

® Bottled Water 55/-
e Soda Water 60/-
® Tea/Coffee (Cup) 70/-
® Milk (Glass) 70/-
® Fresh Lime Water/Soda 70/85/-
® Cold Coffee 220/-
® Milk Shake with Ice Cream 220/-
® Vegetarian
® Non Vegetarian
@< Seafood
~  Spicy
%  Extra Spicy
hd Contains Nuts

All prices are in INR ()

Guest Advisory: Kindly consult your order taker for allergens, especially if you
have certain medical conditions

GST @18% will be billed extra on food and Non Alchoholic Beverages
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Seashell

hotels amnd resorts

Seas]aell, Portblair

Marine Hill, Port Blair -744101, Andaman & Nicobar Islands
B +91 3192242773 / 242774 [J +91 9933239625

Seashell, Havelock

# 2,Govindnagar Beach, Havelock -744211, Andaman & Nicobar Islands
2 +91282227 /211830  [J +91 9531907001

Seashell, Neil

Lakshmanpur Beach, Neil Kendra, Neil -744104 , Andaman & Nicobar Islands
D +91 9679587575 / 9531907002

Q info@seashellhotels.net @ www.seashellhotels.net




